GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2097
ANSWERED ON- 13/12/2024
SANCTIONED STRENGTH AND VACANCY AT CARI, BHUBANESWAR
2097. SHRI NIRANJAN BISHI:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the sanctioned strength at the Regional Centre of the Central Avian Research Institute (CARI), Bhubaneswar, in various categories such as Scientific, Technical, Administrative, and Supporting staff;

(b) the number of posts that are currently vacant in each of these categories;

(c) the number of Scheduled Tribe (ST) and Scheduled Caste (SC) vacancies in each of these categories;

(d) the number of farmers that have been trained by this Centre in the last five years;
and

(e) the measures that have been undertaken to ensure the impact of these training programs on farmers’ welfare?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY)

(@): The Regional Centre of the ICAR-Central Avian Research Institute (CARI), Bhubaneswar has ceased to exist as it has been merged with ICAR- Directorate of Poultry

Research, Hyderabad with effect from July 23, 2020.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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